PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignee shown in the original assignment previously recorded on Reel 015705 Frame 0496. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the information provided is true and correct and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anthony S. Wagner	08/16/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clean Technology International Corporation	
Street Address:	713 Mariner Way	
City:	Lakeway	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78734	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10919069

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)327-2665

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-327-8932

Email: rculbertson@tcg-ipl.com

Correspondent Name: The Culbertson Group, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1114 Lost Creek Boulevard, Suite 420

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 986.1024

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Russell D. Culbertson

Total Attachments: 2

source=1024_CorrectiveAssignment_091002#page1.tif source=1024_CorrectiveAssignment_091002#page2.tif

500979203 REEL: 023321 FRAME: 0766

JP \$40,00 1091906

	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) 08 - 25	U.S. DEI ARTIMENT OF COMMEN	RC.
	_C\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	United States Patent and Trademark O	ffic
50	10282	IRIA HALL SALIT SA	
2-91		se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
~ [(1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):		
တ	Anthony S. Wagner	Name: Clean Technologies International Corporation	·i.
		Internal Address:	_
		8 O	
	Execution Date(s) August 16, 2004	Street Address: 713 Mariner	
-	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No		
	3. Nature of conveyance:		_=
	Assignment Merger	City: Lakeway	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Texas	
	Government Interest Assignment		-
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 78734	
Ì	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V	Vo.
		document is being filed together with a new application	n.
Λ0/1 <u>Α</u>	A. Patent Application No.(s) 2004 HTECKLU1 00000029 10919069	B. Patent No.(s)	
01 FC		10919669	
·]	10000 5	(17067	
ŀ	Additional numbers atta	ached?	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
	concerning document should be mailed: Name:Russell D. Culbertson	involved: 1	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
	Internal Address: The Culbertson Group, P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card	,
1		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
1	Street Address: 1114 Lost Creek Blvd.	✓ Enclosed	
	Suite 420	None required (government interest not affecting title	∋)
	City: Austin	8. Payment Information	
,	State: Texas Zip: 78746	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0349 Expiration Date 6/06	-
	Phone Number: <u>512-327-8932</u>		-
	Fax Number: <u>512-327-2665</u>	b. Deposit Account Number	-
	Email Address: rcul@bga.com	Authorized User Name	-
5	9. Signature:	A	1
	Signature	August 16, 2004 Date	-
F	Russell D. Culbertson	Total number of pages including cover	
- 1	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

01

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Anthony S. Wagner, of Lakeway, Texas ("Assignor"), has invented certain new improvements in a METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PRODUCING FINE CARBON PARTICLES (the "Invention"), for which a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent is being concurrently filed herewith; and

Technology OG OS OG
WHEREAS, Clean Feehnologies International Corporation, a Texas corporation having an office at 713 Mariner Way, Lakeway, Texas 78734 desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in said Invention, w 090x09

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does sell, assign, and transfer unto Clean Technologies International Corporation, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to said Invention, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, including all priority rights in foreign countries. Said Invention is described in the non-provisional patent application executed on the 16th day of August, 2004. A copy of this non-provisional patent application, as filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, is contained in File 986.1024000 in the office of The Culbertson Group, P.C., 1114 Lost Creek Blvd., Suite 420, Austin, Texas 78746. Said Invention, the U.S. application, and U.S. Letters Patent issuing from said non-provisional application or continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and any reissue of any such patent, to be held and enjoyed by Clean Technologies International Corporation for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made. The Assignor further agrees to cooperate with Clean Feehnologies International Corporation in the prosecution of any and all patent applications for the Invention.

Executed this day of Muq

State of Texas

County of Travis

On this 16 day of August in the year 2004, before me personally appeared Anthony S. Wagner, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public, State of Texa **NOVEMBER 18, 2004** Motary Public

N:\C Files\A-D\CTIC\1024\assignment_sole_inventor_to_company (rvsd mjr).wpd

PATENT REEL: 023321 FRAME: 0768

RECORDED: 10/02/2009